Reuven KITOV       LTD.         B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       SHOHAM STREET         RAMAT GAN 52521 ISRAEL       SHOHAM STREET         RAMAT GAN 52521 ISRAEL       SHOHAM STREET         RAMAT GAN 52521 ISRAEL       B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Yes ⊠ No       Security Agreement       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name       Yes ⊠ No         Other	Ass Dir P.C	U Stop: ignment Recipier of the U and Trademu D. Box 1450 xandria, V/ 01 - 24 - 2008 103477236	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM ILY 1 1 9 Start and Endemark Attorney Docket No. <u>135303</u>
Reuven HARRISON       TUFIN SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGI         Reuven KITOV       S ShoHAM STREET         B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       RAMAT GAN 52521 ISRAEL         Yes X No       B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Yes X No       B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Yes X No       B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Yes X No       B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Yes X No       Pres X No         Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       B. Execution Date: (1,2) January 3, 2008         4. X This document is being filed together with a new application.       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes X No         C. Title of Application: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUDITING A SECURITY POLICY         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name: James A. Oliff       7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Please record the attached	d original document or copy thereof.
□Yes ⊠ No         □Other	1.	Reuven HARRISON Reuven KITOV B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	TUFIN SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES LTD. 5 SHOHAM STREET BAMAT GAN 52521 ISBAEL
A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       ☐ Yes ⊠ No         C. Title of Application: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUDITING A SECURITY POLICY         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name: James A. Oliff       7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00         B. Enclosed (Check No. 201381_)	3.	Assignment   Merger     Security Agreement   Change of Name     Other	∐Yes ⊠ No
concerning document should be mailed:         Name: James A. Oliff         7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00         B. Enclosed (Check No. 201381_)	4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) rs attached?
	5.	concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850	<ul> <li>7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>B. Enclosed (Check No. 201381)</li> <li>8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment</li> </ul>

PATENT REEL: 020412 FRAME: 0992 Name of Assignee

135303

IAP18 Rec'd PCT/PFO 15 JAN 2008 ASSIGNMENT 11/988831

Full Name of Inventor: Reuven HARRISON Israel Citizenship: 11 Zamenhof Street Post Office Address: Tel Aviv 64373 ISRAEL

Full Name of Inventor: Reuven KITOV Citizenship: Israel Post Office Address: 14 Frenkel Street Tel Aviv 69058 ISRAEL

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Tufin Software Technologies Ltd.

5 Shoham Street Address of Assignee Ramat Gan 52521 ISRAEL

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world including but not limited to Canada, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUDITING A SECURITY POLICY Title

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

is attached hereto.

was filed on December 6, 2007 as Application Serial No. PCT/IL2007/001511

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignce or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oliff & Berridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

H. Me

PATENT REEL: 020412 FRAME: 0993

135303

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

,

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Full Name of Inventor:	Reuven HARRISON	_	1		
Inventor's Signature:	fenur	Hurizon	Date:	Jan	3,2000
Full Name of Inventor:	Reuven KITOV				
Inventor's Signature:	N.s.	<u>ئ</u>	Date:	Jan,	3,2008
Date	Witness				<u> </u>
Date	Witness				

**RECORDED: 01/15/2008**